
First Last Cell Phone Email Gender Skill Level Experience Positions

Tyler Murphy (951) 852-6141 tymurph11@yahoo.com male Intermediate Played baseball up until high school. Any position

Jeff Clanton (530) 491-3925 Jclanton7@icloud.com male Intermediate Played baseball while life. Any position Lefty, good bat1st, outfield, where needed 

Tyler Murphy (951) 852-6141 tymurph11@yahoo.com male Intermediate Played baseball throughout childhood.

Jeremy Isbell (916) 521-8619 Jeremyizzy1983@yahoo.com male Beginner

Susie Lauderdale (916) 580-9570 Susie.Lauderdale00@gmail.com female Intermediate 20 years playing Co-Ed Intramural and Rec leagues. Helped found the Lincoln Woman's LeagueCatcher, 1B, 2B, RF, DH

Adam Hatfield 559-301-6957 afield101@gmail.com male Intermediate Played CO-ED and Mens. 1st 2nd 3rd can play short stop

Ginger Newsom (916) 477-0319 gingbear@msn.com female Intermediate Youth fast pitch and adult slo-pitch. Strong understanding of play but limited arm strength. 1st, 2nd, catcher

Deivis Mercado (347) 702-2420 Deivis.mercado11@gmail.com male Advanced Played baseball in high school, softball for 3 years as part of work team.OF

Kaitlyn Simms 530-933-9947 kaitlynsimms44@gmail.com female Advanced Competive fastpitch/co-ed 3rd, 1st, short, outfield

Gabriel Cruz (916) 402-1582 cruz.micp@yahoo.com male Beginner Over 10 years experience playing in Roseville rec leaguesAny but pitcher 

Larry Potter (916) 295-3528 wireburner79@outlook.com male Intermediate Played until out of high school. 3rd base, outfield

Derik Gallier (530) 301-1410 derikgallier@gmail.com male Beginner

Sierra Williams (678) 982-2580 escadoo@gmail.com female Beginner 3 years catcher

Spencer Gil 214-690-8292 spencer.gil02@gmail.com male Advanced College Baseball Player Anywhere

Aubrey Gil 402-709-5872 spencer.gil02@gmail.com female Intermediate High School Multi-Sport Varsity Athlete Anywhere

Jeff Clanton (530) 491-3925 Jclanton7@icloud.com male Intermediate Played baseball my whole life and a few seasons in slow pitch softball a great outfielder and 1st baseman. - Lefty Outfield, First base. - anything you need!

Jared Scherling 402-430-2786 jared.scherling@gmail.com male Intermediate Played a few games last softball season as a fill in. Never got out when batting. Athletic guy. Won't be the best but won't be the worst. In it to have a good time.Outfield

Sarah Belles (530) 491-3899 Sbelles01@gmail.com female Beginner I just started playing but I’m a quick learner and I enjoy to playAny position you may need! 

Gabriel Cruz (916) 402-1582 gcruz4545@icloud.com male Intermediate Over 10 years of local softball league involvement Any minus pitcher

Shawn Ballarin 402-601-3311 teseoballarin1@gmail.com male Advanced State D5 Player. Contact hitter and good fielder.  I'm also pretty fast.SS, 2B, 3B, C, P

Joseph Morris (732) 245-9321 j.morris.1779@gmail.com male Intermediate High School 3B, CF, 2B, 1B, LF

Matilyn Stalder (402) 862-5835 matilynstalder@gmail.com female Intermediate I played summer ball growing up until highschool. We did not have a high school team.I played catcher growing up, but can play anywhere

Creighton Dunn 310-703-9950 Hawkman1000@hotmail.com male Intermediate Have softball played off and on for 30 years Any

Erica N. Lazaldi (916) 740-0726 Enlazaldi@gmail.com female Intermediate Played in high-school, on a number of NSA and ASA teams as a teenCatcher, outfield, and second base sometimes

Dominick Welch 530-210-7874 DRW8822@gmail.com male Intermediate Youth baseball and adult co-ed league but havnt played in 2 yearsOutfield, short stop

Jason Stewart (907) 322-3395 jstew51@gmail.com male Intermediate 20 years of softball Anywhere. 

Janelle Joseph (907) 322-6296 josephjanelle80@gmail.com female Beginner 5 years of softball Outfielder and catcher 

Joseph Mathews (443) 820-5959 Josephmathews.sfg@gmail.com male Intermediate Played as a kid ona state team as a pitcher in baseball in md. Stopped for about 15 years. Started playing again last winter mostly at first second and third. Not the best out there just starting agaiFirst, and second can play third as well

Sarah Belles (530) 491-3899 sbelles01@gmail.com female Beginner 2 years 2nd and outfield

Anthony Annuzzi 707-514-5144 a.annuzzi@yahoo.com male Intermediate Played baseball for 12 years 2b, 3b, of

Brett Pardini (408) 679-8209 Brettpardini625@gmail.com male Intermediate Indoor and some outdoor Pitcher first 

Ross Pieper (303) 549-8034 bigross27@gmail.com male Intermediate Played the last 15 yrs. And baseball through high school1st, catch, pitch, 3rd if needed

McKenna Tyson (801) 842-3643 Mckennabreeze@gmail.com female Intermediate Co ed softball Catcher, outfielder, second base

Zach Tyson (209) 480-7891 Zach.tyson8@gmail.com male Advanced Baseball player, lots of co ed and mens league softballShort stop, catcher, outfielder, first base

Justin Hampton (916) 899-8189 monicahamp06@yahoo.com male Beginner 2 years of softball Infield, and outfield

Curtis Schulz (402) 669-2582 curtis_schulz@hotmail.com male Intermediate Through Jr. High/Co-ed in college Outfield
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James Harris (916) 749-9956 SSGMAXIMUSTF184@YAHOO.COM male Intermediate Few years What ever

Gus Gonzalez (916) 893-5455 Elitesafetypro@gmail.com male Beginner Beginner level infield Short stop. Third base. Centerfield. 

Robert Thompson (402) 217-9560 brien74thomp@outlook.com male Beginner

Gary Berns (916) 997-9268 bernalucci2002@yahoo.com male Intermediate High school and College Outfield 

 Brian McCarty (916) 462-4639 Klank44@ymail.com male Intermediate Youth high school baseball Pitcher, catcher, shortstop and outfield

Dominick Welch (530) 210-7874 dominickwelch@gmail.com male Intermediate Outfield - Short stop

First Last Cell Phone Email Gender Skill Level Experience Positions

Jeff Clanton (530) 491-3925 jclanton7@icloud.com male Intermediate Played baseball my whole life, a few softball seasons now 1st, outfield. Where I’m needed.

Chris Brunson (510) 432-4395 chrisbrunson3@gmail.com male Intermediate years of baseball and softball SS,2B, 3B or OF 

Jacob Dinkelspiel (206) 551-5283 Jacobdinkelspiel@gmail.com male Intermediate Played roughly the last 15 years of competitive men’s softball. Both D-upper & D-lower. Played some local & travel tourney’s.LF, LC, RC, can also play 1B or 2B as needed

Steve Cox 925-658-2072 scox7219@gmail.com male Intermediate Multiple years in D, 1 year in C 2B, SS, OF

Sean Minnehan (707) 480-7151 Sean.minnehan@gmail.com male Intermediate I’ve been playing Rec softball for 10 years Third base. Second base. Pitcher 

Cody Wilson 408-607-0719 Mxcody112@yahoo.com male Intermediate Played alot of softball will play any league Not a pitcher 

Matt Wristen 530-249-9777 Mwristen20@gmail.com male Advanced 19 years of baseball, 6 yrs of fast pitch and slow pitch softball2nd base, short stop

Ethan Roberts 916-897-0445 Ethanroberts1261@gmail.com male Intermediate Played baseball all my life but have taken a few years off. I have experience playing in slow pitch. I practice often and am looking for a team I can link up for a season. 2nd baseman, but am open to play anywhere needed.

Matthew Sartor (916) 295-3597 matthew_sartor@yahoo.com male Beginner Junior high baseball Shortstop, second or outfield 

Dennis Shoemaker (916) 546-7776 dsshoez25@gmail.com male Intermediate Played growing up and throughout school, 21 years old and looking to start playing again Any 

Adam Hatfield 559-301-6957 afield101@gmail.com male Intermediate Mens leagues and tournaments 1st, 2nd, 3rd, can play other pos if needed

Ed Palma (916) 539-2035 eddpalm@yahoo.com male Intermediate Played Ss 

Mike Blagg (650) 208-7753 Mcblagg3@aol.com male Intermediate 12years baseball 8 years softbal. Played D 4,3,2 3rd base, outfield or wherever needed. 

Brett Adcock (916) 899-0580 Brett.m.adcock2@gmail.com male Advanced Over 10 years of baseball/softball experience. Outfield, first base.

Deivis Mercado (347) 702-2420 Deivis.mercado11@gmail.com male Advanced Played HS baseball, softball as an adult for 3-4 yearsOF

Gabriel Cruz (916) 402-1582 cruz.micp@yahoo.com male Beginner Over 10 years experience within the Roseville softball leagues playing various positionsAny other than pitcher 

David Wieland (916) 505-9903 Davidjameswie@gmail.com male Intermediate Been playing baseball since I was 4. Played in mens softball leagues in Roseville for five years 2nd, SS, 1B, 3B, outfield 

Jeff Clanton (530) 491-3925 Jclanton7@icloud.com male Intermediate Played baseball my whole life. I’m pretty good I can hit and play all bases and I hustle hardOutfield, first base. Or any position you need!

Zach Tyree (916) 626-9575 Ztyree88@gmail.co male Advanced 10 years Short stop, pitcher, first base, centerfield 

Jared Scherling 402-430-2786 jared.scherling@gmail.com male Intermediate Played a few games last softball season as a fill in for co-ed. Never got out when batting. Athletic guy, 25yrs old. Won't be the best but won't be the worst. In it to have a good time.Outfield

Brenden Timpe (402) 413-0023 Brendentimpe@yahoo.com male Advanced Have played on C and D league teams for ~15 years Outfield, can play infield, willing to catch

Gabriel Cruz (916) 824-9247 gcruz4545@icloud.com male Intermediate Over 10 years of local league involvement Can play all minus pitcher 

Anthony Hall 828-838-4204 cherokeeyindeeyin3185@gmail.commale Advanced Played baseball from 7 years old til my senior year in high school Any position I’m quick! 

Shawn Ballarin 402-601-3311 teseoballarin1@gmail.com male Intermediate I'm a State D player that played high school baseball and softball for many years. Contact hitter, good fielder and I am fastSS, 2B, 3B, C, P

Joseph Morris (732) 245-9321 j.morris.1779@gmail.com male Intermediate High school baseball 3B, CF, 2B, 1B, LF

Stuart Wilson 775-301-3786 swilson0033@gmail.com male Intermediate 10 years 1st, catcher, or pitcher

Zachary Scheich (402) 975-0159 zscheich15@gmail.com male Intermediate I played baseball most of my life and have played some adult softball leagues over the past few years.2B, SS, Outfield

Shane Antrobus 916-730-1940 santrobu@gmail.com male Intermediate Been playing league and some tournaments for 15+ years

Canaan Souza 916-872-3444 Canaantsouza96@gmail.com male Intermediate Played mens E-1 and E-2 softball in auburn, ca

Cody Kiriaze (925) 705-1549 kiriazec@yahoo.com male Advanced Draft offers in 2014 and 2015, haven’t played in a few years. Wouldn’t take long to get back

Brian Williams (916) 872-7074 Brianwilliams218@gmail.com male Intermediate 10 plus years of experience 
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Bryson Lockwood 916 257 6925 brysonlockwood@gmail.com male Advanced Have played for years

Bryson Lockwood 916 257 6925 brysonlockwood@gmail.com male Intermediate Have played for years

Ross Pieper (303) 549-8034 bigross27@gmail.com male Intermediate Played the last 15 yrs. And baseball through high school

Jeff Bowerbank (925) 348-0227 jrbowerbank@gmail.com male Advanced 15 years D League in Walnut Creek.

Zachary Tyson (209) 480-7891 Zach.tyson8@gmail.con male Advanced High school/some college baseball, co ed softball leagues and mens 

Justin Hampton (916) 899-8189 monicahamp06@yahoo.com male Beginner 2 years of softball

Curtis Schulz 402-669-2582 curtis_schulz@hotmail.com male Intermediate Baseball through Jr. High/Co-ed in college

Carmen Karrick (531) 530-9597 Royalsfan17@yahoo.com male Intermediate 5 yrs 

Brian Williams (916) 872-7074 Brianwilliams218@gmail.com male Intermediate 15+ years of experience 

Brien Thompson (402) 217-9560 brien74thomp@outlook.com male Beginner 3 years Catcher 1st base

Randy Flower (916) 751-8983 Triedntruesesbee@gmail.com male Intermediate Grew up playing baseball. Open

Stuart Wilson (775) 301-3786 swilson_33@hotmail.com male Intermediate Played for several years in Carson City Pitcher, Catcher, RF, 1st 

Zach Diessner (308) 571-0447 Zach.diessner@gmail.com male Intermediate Played baseball 15 years up until college. Played some rec leagues. Looking to get back on a team.Anywhere except pitcher. Normally short.

Stuart Wilson (775) 301-3786 swilson_33@hotmail.com male Intermediate Played for several years in Carson city 1st, catcher, RF, pitcher 

Brian Williams (916) 872-7074 Brianwilliams218@gmail.com male Intermediate 15+ years playing Outfield or 1st Base

Brian McCarty (916) 462-4639 Klank44@ymail.com male Intermediate Played baseball in youth and football Catcher pitcher shortstop outfield 

David Ballowe (530) 448-4919 djballowe@gmail.com male Intermediate Played Baseball in highschool 2nd, outfield

Allen Mattson (952) 250-2397 allen.mattson@outlook.com male Beginner I haven’t played softball in a few years. But I’m fairly athletic and played sports for the majority of my 34 years so I’m also not total garbage. Anything 

First Last Cell Phone Email Gender Skill Level Experience Positions

Cherie Nicholson 5302774627 cherien005@gmail.com female Beginner Played on an adult league in Auburn 20 years ago. Can catch up quick.First, second, outfield

Taylor Prince 5309198249 trprince@yahoo.com female Advanced Played competitive through high school 1st base and outfield

Theresa Lane 650 533-2515 theresalane34@gmail.com female Intermediate I've played softball for about 30 years and coached about 30years- high schoolPitcher, 2nd base and catcher

Susie Lauderdale 9165809570 Susie.Lauderdale 00@gmail.com female Intermediate 20 years playing Co-Ed  inter-mural and rec leagues. Helped found Lincoln Women’s League.Catcher, 1B, 2B, RF

Taylor Prince 5309198249 trprince@yahoo.com female Advanced Played competitive throughout high school, and varsity up through senior year1st base, outfield

Ginger Newsom 9164770319 gingbear@msn.com female Intermediate Youth fast pitch, adult slo-pitch. Strong understanding of the game but limited arm strength. 1st, 2nd, catcher

Aubrey Gil 4027095872 spencer.gil02@gmail.com female Intermediate High School Multi-Sport Varsity Athlete Infield

Kimberly Allen 805-235-3661 kasuomi13@gmail.com female Advanced played in Orange County, CA from 6 through the first year of college at NAIA school in GSACpitcher, third, utility; everywhere except catcher

First Last Cell Phone Email Gender Skill Level Experience Positions

Jacari Lewis 9162828006 Jacarilewis321@gmail.com male Intermediate Was a promising high school athlete. 2 guard, 1 guard

Joseph Morris 7322459321 j.morris.1779@gmail.com male Intermediate Some HS PG, SG

John Magner 401-932-9476 jmagner198223@yahoo.com male Advanced mostly recreational, jv in high-school 2,3,4

Jaime Martinez 5104580986 Jaime.martinez0525@gmail.com male Intermediate Been playing basketball for over 25 years Small forward or power forward 

Brandon Raatz 402-202-6573 raatz.brandon@gmail.com male Intermediate Highschool All

Jeremiah Ahart 8177230761 jeremiah.ahart@hudl.com male Advanced Ex College basketball player pg, sg, sf.

Owen Austin 559-212-0390 owen.mk.austin@hotmail.com male Intermediate 12 PG, SG

Jose Lazaro (916) 295-3632 joselazaro99@gmail.com male Intermediate Some experience with basketball playing. I really enjoy the game!shooting guard small forward
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Jimmy Alexander 7077314325 hunter2633@sbcglobal.net male Intermediate Semi pro Point , shooting guard 

Justin Hampton 9168998189 monicahamp06@yahoo.com male Intermediate Physical, fast, 11 years of playing GAURD


